Electrical Characteristics (23°C)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
RV Series
Radial Leaded PTC
Application: Line voltage power supply, transformer and
appliances.
Product Features: Low hold current, solid state, radial leaded
product ideal for up to 265V AC/DC.

Maxi-
mum
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Interrupt
Voltage
Typical
Power
Resistance Tolerance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xIH IMAX, A VMAX,VDC VMAX, VDC Pd, W ohms ohms
RV005-240 0.05 0.12 15.0 1.0 240 265 0.70 18.50 65.00
RV008-240 0.08 0.19 15.0 1.2 240 265 0.80 7.40 26.00
RV012-240 0.12 0.30 15.0 1.2 240 265 1.00 3.00 12.00
RV016-240 0.16 0.37 15.0 2.0 240 265 1.40 2.50 7.80
RV025-240 0.25 0.56 18.5 3.5 240 265 1.50 1.30 3.80
RV033-240 0.33 0.74 18.5 4.5 240 265 1.70 0.83 2.60
RV040-240 0.40 0.90 24.0 5.5 240 265 2.00 0.60 1.90
RV055-240 0.55 1.25 26.0 7.0 240 265 3.40 0.45 1.45
RV075-240 0.75 1.50 18.0 7.5 240 265 2.60 0.32 0.84
RV100-240 1.00 2.00 21.0 10.0 240 265 2.90 0.22 0.58
RV125-240 1.25 2.50 23.0 12.5 240 265 3.30 0.17 0.44
RV200-240 2.00 4.00 28.0 20.0 240 265 4.50 0.09 0.22
IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23°C still air.

Part Identification
Series
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
 F                    Logo
_ _ _ _ _
Date Code / Lot Number
1- Each product should be carefully evaluated and tested for their suitability of application.
2- O�
3 -PPTC device are intended for occasional overcurrent protection. Application for repeated overcurrent condition and/or prolonged trip are not antici-
pated.
4- Avoid contact of PPTC de�
damage the device performance.
5- Additonal protecti�
conditions.
6- Avoid use of PP�
thermal expansion and/or contraction.
F
RV12F
41AB
A B
C D E F G H
A = RV005-240
B = RV008-240
C = RV012-240
D = RV016-240
E = RV025-240
F = RV033-240
G = RV040-240
H = RV055-240
I = RV075-240
J = RV100-240
K = RV125-240
L = RV200-240
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100
Fault current (A)
Ti
m
e-
to
-tr
ip
 (S
)
 C  D   E   FG    H  I J K   L
A   B